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Under 10 Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Gardella Gomez Mar ESP   -10 F 4,50/31 2,00/34    

Under 10 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Planas Palahi Isaac *ESP   -10 M 2,00/34 1,00/31    

Under 12 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Espino Botella Bruno ESP   -12 M 3,50/40 4,25/43    
2   Teixidor Junior Dani ESP   -12 M 2,00/55/14.25 4,00/37   553,19 
3   Coscollola Domingo Axel ESP   -12 M 3,50/34 4,00/37    
4   Brabant Hippolyte ESP   -12 M 2,00/34    

Under 14 Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Sonier Perrine FRA   -14 F 3,00/55/14.25 5,00/55/14.25   786,52 
2   Noguera Vergés Laura ESP   -14 F 4,00/52 5,00/52   382,02 
3   Espino Botella Esther ESP   -14 F 4,25/49 3,00/52   337,08 
4   Barjau Boada Sandra ESP   -14 F 2,50/34 0,00/49   134,83 
5   Escolar Noriega Frades Patricia ESP   -14 F 1,00/55/16.00 3,00/34   561,80 

Under 14 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Teixidor Tono ESP   -14 M 3,50/55/16.00 3,50/55/16.00   457,45 
2   Constans Bastien FRA   -14 M 2,00/55/16.00 2,50/55/16.00   436,17 

Under 17 Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Subirana Navarro Jana ESP   -17 F 3,25/55/18.25 4,50/52   346,59 

Under 17 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Sauvat Theodore ESP   -17 M 0,50/58/11.25 4,50/58/12.00   833,33 
2   Arbaizar Alvaro ESP   -17 M 1,00/58/13.00 4,00/58/14.25   607,84 
3   Sainz Rauntemberg Eric ESP   -17 M 1,00/58/16.00 1,50/58/16.00   382,35 
4   Donatiu Viñas Pablo ESP   -17 M 3,50/58/16.00 5,00/58/18.25   421,57 
5   Vilarasau Max ESP   -17 M 3,00/58/18.25 4,50/58/18.25   323,53 
6   Pregel Bollman Alex ESP   -17 M 4,00/37 4,00/58/18.25   313,73 
7   Pregel Bollman Eric ESP   -17 M 3,00/37 4,00/58/18.25   313,73 
8   Saurina Casanovas Gerard ESP   -17 M 2,50/58/18.25 3,00/58/18.25   294,12 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

9   Rico Medem Cesar ESP   -17 M 3,50/58/13.00 1,50/58/18.25   656,86 

Under 21 Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Pequeno Perez Silvia ESP   -21 F 2,00/55/14.25 3,00/55/18.25   408,16 
2   Subirana Navarro Sílvia ESP   -21 F 5,50/52 2,50/52   112,24 
3   Ramon Cortes Sonia ESP   -21 F 4,25/52 5,50/34   86,73 
4   Mill Botella Pia ESP   -21 F 4,50/34    

Under 21 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Reguera Ferreira Nicolas ESP   -21 M 2,50/37 1,50/52    
2   Torras Luna Marc ESP   -21 M 3,50/58/18.25 4,00/37   172,73 

Open Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Oliva Gorria Sofia ESP   Ope F 4,00/52 3,00/52   181,82 
2   Mill Botella Mariona ESP   Ope F 0,50/55/18.25 2,00/52   227,27 

Open Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Bischofberger Oscar FRA   Ope M 4,50/58/13.00 2,00/58/11.25   721,31 
2   Ballús Roca Roger ESP   Ope M 3,00/58/11.25 1,00/58/11.25   737,70 
3   Mill Botella Pau ESP   Ope M 0,50/58/12.00 3,50/58/12.00   647,54 
4   Quera Costa Claudi ESP   Ope M 4,00/58/12.00 4,50/58/13.00   655,74 
5   Tarradas Juan Josep ESP   Ope M 2,25/49    

Over 35 Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Tapiero Marie Blanche ESP   35+ F 3,00/55/14.25 3,50/55/14.25   705,36 
2   Gomez Augestad Kari ESP   35+ F 2,00/52 5,50/49   357,14 
3   Regany Terradellas Mercedes ESP   35+ F 2,00/55/18.25 2,00/34   464,29 

Over 35 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Vázquez Valls Sergio Killian ESP   35+ M 1,00/55/11.25 1,00/55/11.25   777,78 

Over 45 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Teixidor Dani ESP   45+ M 1,50/55/11.25 2,50/55/11.25   753,73 
2   Sirera Pérez Alex ESP   45+ M 2,00/55/11.25 3,50/55/12.00   746,27 
3   Nomen Torres Claudio ESP   45+ M 1,50/55/12.00 1,00/55/12.00   649,25 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

4   Torras Altisent Josep ESP   45+ M 2,50/37 2,50/55/14.25   485,07 

Over 55 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Moreno De Carlos De La Torre GuillermoESP   55+ M 5,00/55/13.00 2,50/55/13.00   788,46 
2   Tarradas Faja Josep ESP   55+ M 3,50/55/18.25 5,00/55/18.25   442,31 

Over 65 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Vos Gerrit NED   65+ M 0,50/52/13.00 2,00/52/14.25   670,33 

Under 10 Girls Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Gardella Gomez Mar ESP   -10 F 0 80   12,16 

Under 10 Boys Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Planas Palahi Isaac *ESP   -10 M 80 200   24,84 

Under 12 Boys Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Teixidor Junior Dani ESP   -12 M 2880 3870   480,75 
2   Espino Botella Bruno ESP   -12 M 290 290   36,02 
3   Coscollola Domingo Axel ESP   -12 M 290   36,02 

Under 14 Girls Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Sonier Perrine FRA   -14 F 3080 3290   500,00 
2   Escolar Noriega Frades Patricia ESP   -14 F 860 1200   182,37 
3   Barjau Boada Sandra ESP   -14 F 700 780   118,54 
4   Espino Botella Esther ESP   -14 F 660 680   103,34 

Under 14 Boys Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Teixidor Tono ESP   -14 M 2080 3240   402,48 

Under 17 Boys Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Rico Medem Cesar ESP   -17 M 1230 1630   155,09 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

2   Sainz Rauntemberg Eric ESP   -17 M 1960 1410   186,49 
3   Saurina Casanovas Gerard ESP   -17 M 1890 1340   179,83 
4   Vilarasau Max ESP   -17 M 930 1300   123,69 
5   Pregel Bollman Eric ESP   -17 M 1220 1160   116,08 
6   Donatiu Viñas Pablo ESP   -17 M 1380 1120   131,30 
7   Pregel Bollman Alex ESP   -17 M 1140 750   108,47 

Under 21 Ladies Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Mill Botella Pia ESP   -21 F 3330 3310   388,11 
2   Ramon Cortes Sonia ESP   -21 F 730 760   88,58 

Under 21 Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Noguera Vergés Alvar ESP   -21 M 2870 6700   573,63 

Open Ladies Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Mill Botella Mariona ESP   Ope F 1340 1570   182,98 

Open Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Mill Botella Pau ESP   Ope M 1820 3030   259,42 
2   Bischofberger Oscar FRA   Ope M 3150   269,69 

Over 35 Ladies Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Tapiero Marie Blanche ESP   35+ F 1310 1950   288,89 

Over 45 Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Teixidor Dani ESP   45+ M 2000   362,98 

Under 12 Boys Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Teixidor Junior Dani ESP   -12 M 12,9m 14,9m   145,83 
2   Espino Botella Bruno ESP   -12 M 12,6m 12,6m   77,38 
3   Brabant Hippolyte ESP   -12 M 11,5m 11,4m   44,64 
4   Coscollola Domingo Axel ESP   -12 M 11,4m 10,0m   41,67 



Ventallo SPANISH NATIONALS
08/10/2016 - 09/10/2016

Page 5
09/10/2016 - 17:06

Under 14 Girls Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Sonier Perrine FRA   -14 F 26,8m 28,9m   826,42 
2   Espino Botella Esther ESP   -14 F 13,1m 14,6m   286,79 
3   Escolar Noriega Frades Patricia ESP   -14 F 14,1m 14,1m   267,92 

Under 17 Boys Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Donatiu Viñas Pablo ESP   -17 M 21,9m 24,8m   341,80 
2   Rico Medem Cesar ESP   -17 M 19,1m 21,6m   267,90 
3   Sainz Rauntemberg Eric ESP   -17 M 18,3m 21,3m   260,97 
4   Pregel Bollman Alex ESP   -17 M 16,1m 17,4m   170,90 
5   Vilarasau Max ESP   -17 M 17,3m 16,4m   168,59 
6   Pregel Bollman Eric ESP   -17 M 14,5m 14,9m   113,16 

Under 21 Ladies Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Mill Botella Pia ESP   -21 F 26,0m 25,0m   268,66 
2   Ramon Cortes Sonia ESP   -21 F 13,6m 15,7m    

Open Men Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Bischofberger Oscar FRA   Ope M 47,1m 45,4m   516,36 
2   Mill Botella Pau ESP   Ope M 38,0m   303,74 

Over 45 Men Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Vizcaino Vallbona Gregori ESP   45+ M 42,2m 41,0m   710,82 

Under 12 Boys Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Teixidor Junior Dani ESP   -12 M 553,19  480,75  145,83  1179,77 
2   Espino Botella Bruno ESP   -12 M   36,02  77,38  113,40 
3   Coscollola Domingo Axel ESP   -12 M   36,02  41,67  77,69 

Under 14 Girls Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Sonier Perrine FRA   -14 F 786,52  500,00  826,42  2112,94 
2   Escolar Noriega Frades Patricia ESP   -14 F 561,80  182,37  267,92  1012,09 
3   Espino Botella Esther ESP   -14 F 337,08  103,34  286,79  727,21 

Under 17 Boys Overall Results
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Rico Medem Cesar ESP   -17 M 656,86  155,09  267,90  1079,85 
2   Donatiu Viñas Pablo ESP   -17 M 421,57  131,30  341,80  894,67 
3   Sainz Rauntemberg Eric ESP   -17 M 382,35  186,49  260,97  829,81 
4   Vilarasau Max ESP   -17 M 323,53  123,69  168,59  615,81 
5   Pregel Bollman Alex ESP   -17 M 313,73  108,47  170,90  593,10 
6   Pregel Bollman Eric ESP   -17 M 313,73  116,08  113,16  542,97 

Under 21 Ladies Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Mill Botella Pia ESP   -21 F   388,11  268,66  656,77 
2   Ramon Cortes Sonia ESP   -21 F 86,73  88,58    175,31 

Open Men Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Bischofberger Oscar FRA   Ope M 721,31  269,69  516,36  1507,36 
2   Mill Botella Pau ESP   Ope M 647,54  259,42  303,74  1210,70 

All skiers Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Ballús Roca Roger ESP   Ope M 3,00/58/11.25 1,00/58/11.25   737,70 
2   Teixidor Dani ESP   45+ M 1,50/55/11.25 2,50/55/11.25   753,73 
3   Sirera Pérez Alex ESP   45+ M 2,00/55/11.25 3,50/55/12.00   746,27 
4   Bischofberger Oscar FRA   Ope M 4,50/58/13.00 2,00/58/11.25   721,31 
5   Vázquez Valls Sergio Killian ESP   35+ M 1,00/55/11.25 1,00/55/11.25   777,78 
6   Sauvat Theodore ESP   -17 M 0,50/58/11.25 4,50/58/12.00   833,33 
7   Quera Costa Claudi ESP   Ope M 4,00/58/12.00 4,50/58/13.00   655,74 
8   Mill Botella Pau ESP   Ope M 0,50/58/12.00 3,50/58/12.00   647,54 
9   Nomen Torres Claudio ESP   45+ M 1,50/55/12.00 1,00/55/12.00   649,25 

10   Moreno De Carlos De La Torre GuillermoESP   55+ M 5,00/55/13.00 2,50/55/13.00   788,46 
11   Rico Medem Cesar ESP   -17 M 3,50/58/13.00 1,50/58/18.25   656,86 
12   Arbaizar Alvaro ESP   -17 M 1,00/58/13.00 4,00/58/14.25   607,84 
13   Sonier Perrine FRA   -14 F 3,00/55/14.25 5,00/55/14.25   786,52 
14   Tapiero Marie Blanche ESP   35+ F 3,00/55/14.25 3,50/55/14.25   705,36 
15   Torras Altisent Josep ESP   45+ M 2,50/37 2,50/55/14.25   485,07 
16   Pequeno Perez Silvia ESP   -21 F 2,00/55/14.25 3,00/55/18.25   408,16 
17   Teixidor Junior Dani ESP   -12 M 2,00/55/14.25 4,00/37   553,19 
18   Vos Gerrit NED   65+ M 0,50/52/13.00 2,00/52/14.25   670,33 
19   Teixidor Tono ESP   -14 M 3,50/55/16.00 3,50/55/16.00   457,45 
20   Donatiu Viñas Pablo ESP   -17 M 3,50/58/16.00 5,00/58/18.25   421,57 
21   Constans Bastien FRA   -14 M 2,00/55/16.00 2,50/55/16.00   436,17 
22   Sainz Rauntemberg Eric ESP   -17 M 1,00/58/16.00 1,50/58/16.00   382,35 
23   Escolar Noriega Frades Patricia ESP   -14 F 1,00/55/16.00 3,00/34   561,80 
24   Tarradas Faja Josep ESP   55+ M 3,50/55/18.25 5,00/55/18.25   442,31 
25   Vilarasau Max ESP   -17 M 3,00/58/18.25 4,50/58/18.25   323,53 
26   Pregel Bollman Alex ESP   -17 M 4,00/37 4,00/58/18.25   313,73 
27   Pregel Bollman Eric ESP   -17 M 3,00/37 4,00/58/18.25   313,73 
28   Torras Luna Marc ESP   -21 M 3,50/58/18.25 4,00/37   172,73 
29   Subirana Navarro Jana ESP   -17 F 3,25/55/18.25 4,50/52   346,59 
30   Saurina Casanovas Gerard ESP   -17 M 2,50/58/18.25 3,00/58/18.25   294,12 
31   Regany Terradellas Mercedes ESP   35+ F 2,00/55/18.25 2,00/34   464,29 
32   Mill Botella Mariona ESP   Ope F 0,50/55/18.25 2,00/52   227,27 
33   Subirana Navarro Sílvia ESP   -21 F 5,50/52 2,50/52   112,24 
34   Noguera Vergés Laura ESP   -14 F 4,00/52 5,00/52   382,02 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

35   Ramon Cortes Sonia ESP   -21 F 4,25/52 5,50/34   86,73 
36   Oliva Gorria Sofia ESP   Ope F 4,00/52 3,00/52   181,82 
37   Espino Botella Esther ESP   -14 F 4,25/49 3,00/52   337,08 
38   Gomez Augestad Kari ESP   35+ F 2,00/52 5,50/49   357,14 
39   Reguera Ferreira Nicolas ESP   -21 M 2,50/37 1,50/52    
40   Barjau Boada Sandra ESP   -14 F 2,50/34 0,00/49   134,83 
41   Tarradas Juan Josep ESP   Ope M 2,25/49    
42   Espino Botella Bruno ESP   -12 M 3,50/40 4,25/43    
43   Coscollola Domingo Axel ESP   -12 M 3,50/34 4,00/37    
44   Mill Botella Pia ESP   -21 F 4,50/34    
45   Gardella Gomez Mar ESP   -10 F 4,50/31 2,00/34    
46   Planas Palahi Isaac *ESP   -10 M 2,00/34 1,00/31    
47   Brabant Hippolyte ESP   -12 M 2,00/34    

All skiers Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Noguera Vergés Alvar ESP   -21 M 2870 6700   573,63 
2   Teixidor Junior Dani ESP   -12 M 2880 3870   480,75 
3   Mill Botella Pia ESP   -21 F 3330 3310   388,11 
4   Sonier Perrine FRA   -14 F 3080 3290   500,00 
5   Teixidor Tono ESP   -14 M 2080 3240   402,48 
6   Bischofberger Oscar FRA   Ope M 3150   269,69 
7   Mill Botella Pau ESP   Ope M 1820 3030   259,42 
8   Teixidor Dani ESP   45+ M 2000   362,98 
9   Sainz Rauntemberg Eric ESP   -17 M 1960 1410   186,49 

10   Tapiero Marie Blanche ESP   35+ F 1310 1950   288,89 
11   Saurina Casanovas Gerard ESP   -17 M 1890 1340   179,83 
12   Rico Medem Cesar ESP   -17 M 1230 1630   155,09 
13   Mill Botella Mariona ESP   Ope F 1340 1570   182,98 
14   Donatiu Viñas Pablo ESP   -17 M 1380 1120   131,30 
15   Vilarasau Max ESP   -17 M 930 1300   123,69 
16   Pregel Bollman Eric ESP   -17 M 1220 1160   116,08 
17   Escolar Noriega Frades Patricia ESP   -14 F 860 1200   182,37 
18   Pregel Bollman Alex ESP   -17 M 1140 750   108,47 
19   Barjau Boada Sandra ESP   -14 F 700 780   118,54 
20   Ramon Cortes Sonia ESP   -21 F 730 760   88,58 
21   Espino Botella Esther ESP   -14 F 660 680   103,34 
22   Espino Botella Bruno ESP   -12 M 290 290   36,02 
23   Coscollola Domingo Axel ESP   -12 M 290   36,02 
24   Planas Palahi Isaac *ESP   -10 M 80 200   24,84 
25   Gardella Gomez Mar ESP   -10 F 0 80   12,16 

Women Slalom Round 1 Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1            Overall  

1   Sonier Perrine FRA   -14 F 3,00/55/14.25   741,57 
1   Tapiero Marie Blanche ESP   35+ F 3,00/55/14.25   696,43 
3   Pequeno Perez Silvia ESP   -21 F 2,00/55/14.25   408,16 
4   Escolar Noriega Frades Patricia ESP   -14 F 1,00/55/16.00   561,80 
5   Subirana Navarro Jana ESP   -17 F 3,25/55/18.25   346,59 
6   Regany Terradellas Mercedes ESP   35+ F 2,00/55/18.25   464,29 
7   Mill Botella Mariona ESP   Ope F 0,50/55/18.25   227,27 
8   Subirana Navarro Sílvia ESP   -21 F 5,50/52   112,24 
9   Ramon Cortes Sonia ESP   -21 F 4,25/52   86,73 

10   Noguera Vergés Laura ESP   -14 F 4,00/52   359,55 
10   Oliva Gorria Sofia ESP   Ope F 4,00/52   181,82 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1            Overall  

12   Gomez Augestad Kari ESP   35+ F 2,00/52   357,14 
13   Espino Botella Esther ESP   -14 F 4,25/49   230,34 
14   Mill Botella Pia ESP   -21 F 4,50/34    
15   Barjau Boada Sandra ESP   -14 F 2,50/34    
16   Gardella Gomez Mar ESP   -10 F 4,50/31    

Men Slalom Round 1 Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1            Overall  

1   Ballús Roca Roger ESP   Ope M 3,00/58/11.25   737,70 
2   Sirera Pérez Alex ESP   45+ M 2,00/55/11.25   746,27 
3   Teixidor Dani ESP   45+ M 1,50/55/11.25   738,81 
4   Vázquez Valls Sergio Killian ESP   35+ M 1,00/55/11.25   777,78 
5   Sauvat Theodore ESP   -17 M 0,50/58/11.25   833,33 
6   Quera Costa Claudi ESP   Ope M 4,00/58/12.00   655,74 
7   Nomen Torres Claudio ESP   45+ M 1,50/55/12.00   649,25 
8   Mill Botella Pau ESP   Ope M 0,50/58/12.00   598,36 
9   Moreno De Carlos De La Torre GuillermoESP   55+ M 5,00/55/13.00   788,46 

10   Bischofberger Oscar FRA   Ope M 4,50/58/13.00   565,57 
11   Rico Medem Cesar ESP   -17 M 3,50/58/13.00   656,86 
12   Arbaizar Alvaro ESP   -17 M 1,00/58/13.00   607,84 
13   Teixidor Junior Dani ESP   -12 M 2,00/55/14.25   553,19 
14   Vos Gerrit NED   65+ M 0,50/52/13.00   670,33 
15   Donatiu Viñas Pablo ESP   -17 M 3,50/58/16.00   421,57 
15   Teixidor Tono ESP   -14 M 3,50/55/16.00   457,45 
17   Constans Bastien FRA   -14 M 2,00/55/16.00   425,53 
18   Sainz Rauntemberg Eric ESP   -17 M 1,00/58/16.00   372,55 
19   Tarradas Faja Josep ESP   55+ M 3,50/55/18.25   413,46 
19   Torras Luna Marc ESP   -21 M 3,50/58/18.25   172,73 
21   Vilarasau Max ESP   -17 M 3,00/58/18.25   294,12 
22   Saurina Casanovas Gerard ESP   -17 M 2,50/58/18.25   284,31 
23   Tarradas Juan Josep ESP   Ope M 2,25/49    
24   Espino Botella Bruno ESP   -12 M 3,50/40    
25   Torras Altisent Josep ESP   45+ M 2,50/37    
26   Pregel Bollman Alex ESP   -17 M 4,00/37    
27   Coscollola Domingo Axel ESP   -12 M 3,50/34    
28   Pregel Bollman Eric ESP   -17 M 3,00/37    
29   Reguera Ferreira Nicolas ESP   -21 M 2,50/37    
30   Brabant Hippolyte ESP   -12 M 2,00/34    
30   Planas Palahi Isaac *ESP   -10 M 2,00/34    

All skiers Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Bischofberger Oscar FRA   Ope M 47,1m 45,4m   516,36 
2   Vizcaino Vallbona Gregori ESP   45+ M 42,2m 41,0m   710,82 
3   Mill Botella Pau ESP   Ope M 38,0m   303,74 
4   Sonier Perrine FRA   -14 F 26,8m 28,9m   826,42 
5   Mill Botella Pia ESP   -21 F 26,0m 25,0m   268,66 
6   Donatiu Viñas Pablo ESP   -17 M 21,9m 24,8m   341,80 
7   Rico Medem Cesar ESP   -17 M 19,1m 21,6m   267,90 
8   Sainz Rauntemberg Eric ESP   -17 M 18,3m 21,3m   260,97 
9   Constans Bastien FRA   -14 M 19,1m 20,7m   318,45 

10   Pregel Bollman Alex ESP   -17 M 16,1m 17,4m   170,90 
11   Vilarasau Max ESP   -17 M 17,3m 16,4m   168,59 
12   Ramon Cortes Sonia ESP   -21 F 13,6m 15,7m    
13   Pregel Bollman Eric ESP   -17 M 14,5m 14,9m   113,16 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

14   Teixidor Junior Dani ESP   -12 M 12,9m 14,9m   145,83 
15   Espino Botella Esther ESP   -14 F 13,1m 14,6m   286,79 
16   Escolar Noriega Frades Patricia ESP   -14 F 14,1m 14,1m   267,92 
17   Espino Botella Bruno ESP   -12 M 12,6m 12,6m   77,38 
18   Brabant Hippolyte ESP   -12 M 11,5m 11,4m   44,64 
19   Coscollola Domingo Axel ESP   -12 M 11,4m 10,0m   41,67 

Under 14 Boys Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Constans Bastien FRA   -14 M 19,1m 20,7m   318,45 

All skiers Jump Round 1 Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1            Overall  

1   Bischofberger Oscar FRA   Ope M 47,1m   516,36 
2   Vizcaino Vallbona Gregori ESP   45+ M 42,2m   710,82 
3   Mill Botella Pau ESP   Ope M 38,0m   303,74 
4   Sonier Perrine FRA   -14 F 26,8m   747,17 
5   Mill Botella Pia ESP   -21 F 26,0m   268,66 
6   Donatiu Viñas Pablo ESP   -17 M 21,9m   274,83 
7   Constans Bastien FRA   -14 M 19,1m   270,83 
7   Rico Medem Cesar ESP   -17 M 19,1m   210,16 
9   Sainz Rauntemberg Eric ESP   -17 M 18,3m   191,69 

10   Vilarasau Max ESP   -17 M 17,3m   168,59 
11   Pregel Bollman Alex ESP   -17 M 16,1m   140,88 
12   Pregel Bollman Eric ESP   -17 M 14,5m   103,93 
13   Escolar Noriega Frades Patricia ESP   -14 F 14,1m   267,92 
14   Ramon Cortes Sonia ESP   -21 F 13,6m    
15   Espino Botella Esther ESP   -14 F 13,1m   230,19 
16   Teixidor Junior Dani ESP   -12 M 12,9m   86,31 
17   Espino Botella Bruno ESP   -12 M 12,6m   77,38 
18   Brabant Hippolyte ESP   -12 M 11,5m   44,64 
19   Coscollola Domingo Axel ESP   -12 M 11,4m   41,67 

Under 10,Under 12,Under 14,Under 17,Under 21,Open,Over 35,Over 45,Over 55 
Tricks Round 2 Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 2            Overall  

1   Noguera Vergés Alvar ESP   -21 M 6700   573,63 
2   Teixidor Junior Dani ESP   -12 M 3870   480,75 
3   Mill Botella Pia ESP   -21 F 3310   385,78 
4   Sonier Perrine FRA   -14 F 3290   500,00 
5   Teixidor Tono ESP   -14 M 3240   402,48 
6   Mill Botella Pau ESP   Ope M 3030   259,42 
7   Tapiero Marie Blanche ESP   35+ F 1950   288,89 
8   Rico Medem Cesar ESP   -17 M 1630   155,09 
9   Mill Botella Mariona ESP   Ope F 1570   182,98 

10   Sainz Rauntemberg Eric ESP   -17 M 1410   134,16 
11   Saurina Casanovas Gerard ESP   -17 M 1340   127,50 
12   Vilarasau Max ESP   -17 M 1300   123,69 
13   Escolar Noriega Frades Patricia ESP   -14 F 1200   182,37 
14   Pregel Bollman Eric ESP   -17 M 1160   110,37 
15   Donatiu Viñas Pablo ESP   -17 M 1120   106,57 
16   Barjau Boada Sandra ESP   -14 F 780   118,54 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 2            Overall  

17   Ramon Cortes Sonia ESP   -21 F 760   88,58 
18   Pregel Bollman Alex ESP   -17 M 750   71,36 
19   Espino Botella Esther ESP   -14 F 680   103,34 
20   Espino Botella Bruno ESP   -12 M 290   36,02 
21   Planas Palahi Isaac *ESP   -10 M 200   24,84 
22   Gardella Gomez Mar ESP   -10 F 80   12,16 

Men Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Bischofberger Oscar FRA   Ope M 47,1m 45,4m   516,36 
2   Vizcaino Vallbona Gregori ESP   45+ M 42,2m 41,0m   710,82 
3   Mill Botella Pau ESP   Ope M 38,0m   303,74 
4   Donatiu Viñas Pablo ESP   -17 M 21,9m 24,8m   341,80 
5   Rico Medem Cesar ESP   -17 M 19,1m 21,6m   267,90 
6   Sainz Rauntemberg Eric ESP   -17 M 18,3m 21,3m   260,97 
7   Constans Bastien FRA   -14 M 19,1m 20,7m   318,45 
8   Pregel Bollman Alex ESP   -17 M 16,1m 17,4m   170,90 
9   Vilarasau Max ESP   -17 M 17,3m 16,4m   168,59 

10   Pregel Bollman Eric ESP   -17 M 14,5m 14,9m   113,16 
11   Teixidor Junior Dani ESP   -12 M 12,9m 14,9m   145,83 
12   Espino Botella Bruno ESP   -12 M 12,6m 12,6m   77,38 
13   Brabant Hippolyte ESP   -12 M 11,5m 11,4m   44,64 
14   Coscollola Domingo Axel ESP   -12 M 11,4m 10,0m   41,67 

Women Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Sonier Perrine FRA   -14 F 26,8m 28,9m   826,42 
2   Mill Botella Pia ESP   -21 F 26,0m 25,0m   268,66 
3   Ramon Cortes Sonia ESP   -21 F 13,6m 15,7m    
4   Espino Botella Esther ESP   -14 F 13,1m 14,6m   286,79 
5   Escolar Noriega Frades Patricia ESP   -14 F 14,1m 14,1m   267,92 

Chief Judge
Garcia Natalia

Homologator
Torres Altisent Josep

Scorer
Constans Olivier


